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ASKED OF ALL DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY LIKELY VOTERS (N=800) 
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ELECTION PREFERENCE 
 
UML906a  If the Democratic primary 
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UML916a  If the Democratic primary for state auditor were held today, for whom would you vote? 
 
UML916b IF UNDECIDED: Do you lean more towards [ROTATE NAME ORDER] [Chris Dempsey] or 

[Diana DiZoglio]? 

  
 8/2022     4/2022  
 37%     23% Chris Dempsey 
 23     21 Diana DiZoglio 
   3       2 Another Candidate  
 37     54 Undecided 
 
 
 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
Dempsey 36 38 37 37 
DiZoglio 25 13 25 20 
Another candidate 2 7 3 1 
Undecided 37 42 35 42 

 
 Income Education Race 
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UML913a  If the Democratic primary for lieutenant governor were held today, for whom would you 
vote? 

 

UML913b IF UNDECIDED: Who do you lean towards in the lieutenant governor race?2 

 
 8/2022     4/2022 
 33%          22%     Kim Driscoll 
 13       9     Tami Gouveia      
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UML907   
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UML908a  Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president? 
 
UML908b Would you say that you [strongly/somewhat] [approve/disapprove] of the way Joe 

Biden is handling his job as president? 
 
                  37%   Strongly approve 

    40    Somewhat approve 
      15   Somewhat disapprove 
        8    Strongly disapprove 
 

 
 
 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
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UML982a  Do you approve or disapprove of the way Charlie Baker is handling his job as governor of 
Massachusetts? 

 
UML982b Would you say that you [strongly/somewhat] [approve/disapprove] of the way Charlie 

Baker is handling his job as governor of Massachusetts? 
 
                   46%   Strongly approve 

     36    Somewhat approve 
       11    Somewhat disapprove 
         6    Strongly disapprove 
 
 

 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
Strongly approve 47 39 47 45 
Smwht. approve 36 38 34 39 
Smwht. disapprove 11 14 12 10 
Strongly disapprove 6 9 6 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

White 
Non-
White 
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UML912a Do you think that Joe Biden should run for re-election as president in 2024, or should he 

not seek another term as president? 
 
                   18%   Definitely run for re-election 

     23    Probably run for re-election 
       38    Probably not seek another term 
       21    Definitely not seek another term 
 

  
 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
Definitely run 19 4 22 10 
Probably run 23 27 25 20 
Probably not 38 36 36 41 
Definitely not 19 33 17 28 
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UML912b-UML912s If Joe Biden chooses not to run for president in 2024, who would you like to see run 
for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024? 
 
 
 
  
 

Should run 
Should not 

run 
No 

Opinion 
Never heard of 

Elizabeth Warren 47 42 10 *  
Bernie Sanders 42 46 11 1 
Kamala Harris 51 38 11 *  
Pete Buttigieg 53 23 17 7 
Marty Walsh 31 42 20 7 
Alexandria Ocasio-
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UML917a Do you think that Elizabeth Warren should run for re-election to the U.S. Senate in 2024, 

or should she not seek another term as senator? 
 
                   50%   Definitely run for re-election 

     29    Probably run for re-election 
       13    Probably not seek another term 
         7    Definitely not seek another term 
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UML957a  Do you think that candidates for your local school committee should be required to 
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UML957b  Do you think that your local public schools should require masks for everyone in the 
school? 

 
                   20%   Definitely yes 

     32    Probably yes 
       37    Probably no 
       11    Definitely no 
 

  
 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
Definitely yes 20 17 22 16 
Probably yes 33 33 32 32 
Probably no 37 29 37 37 
Definitely no 9 21 9 14 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

White 
Non-
White 

Definitely yes 21 21 20 19 21 19 26 
Probably yes 39 30 26 33 32 32 36 
Probably no 32 39 41 37 37 38 32 
Definitely no 8 10 13 12 10 11 6 

 Gender Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 
18-
44 

45+  Liberal Moderate Conservative 

Definitely yes 20 20 27 15 20 17 34 
Probably yes 28 36 30 34 34 30
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UML957c  Do you think that your local public schools should require that all students be fully 
vaccinated against COVID-19? 

 
                   52%   Definitely yes 

     29    Probably yes 
       12    Probably no 
         8    Definitely no 
 

  
 Party ID Leaned Party Registration 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Unenrolled 
Definitely yes 53 42 54 47 
Probably yes 29 28 29 28 
Probably no 10 21 10 15 
Definitely no 7 9 7 10 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

White 
Non-
White 

Definitely yes 47 47 59 43 58 53 44 
Probably yes 32 34 21 33 26 28 35 
Probably no 11 10 15 14 10 13 7 
Definitely no 11 9 4 10 6 7 14 

 Gender Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 
18-
44 

45+  Liberal Moderate Conservative 

Definitely yes 52 50 49 53 60 39 50 
Probably yes 29 29 26 31 26 33 28 
Probably no 13 11 13 11 10 15 8 
Definitely no 6 10 11 5 4 13 14 
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UML959-UML988 We’d like to ask you about how you feel about a number of political figures. Please let 
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UML989-UML1002 We’d like to ask you some questions about other people and things. Please let us 
know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of them.  Select no opinion if you are 
undecided about them, and “never heard of” if you’ve never heard of them. 
 
 
  
 

Favorable Unfavorable 
No 

Opinion 
Never heard of 

Ice cream 93 2 4 1 
Robert Kraft 45 25 21 8 
Bill Belichick 55 18 23 4 
Black Lives Matter 71 13 15 *  
The MBTA 34 43 22 1 
Wynn Casinos 23 29 35 14 
Columbia Gas 12 30 38 21 
Dunkin’ Donuts 77 11 12 0 
Tom Brady 57 23 19 *  
MassHealth 79 6 15 1 
Mark Zuckerberg 18 60 21 1 
Market Basket 76 5 16 3 
Stop & Shop 71 12 16 *  
Police officers 61 25 14 *  
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